
43,101

107,701

494,396

615,157

75,852

60,919

73,647

64,083

59,319

47,341

47,356

40,494

37,398

40,485

35,112

33,151

336,833

38,653

29,154

34,075

28,790

28,393

24,198

29,120

25,070

26,850

25,652

21,776

25,102

30,151

82,710

375,974

509,695

58,082

52,360

61,656

54,747

50,834

41,217

40,054

33,292

29,482

32,605

28,096

27,270

268,153

31,253

23,911

27,248

22,821

22,523

18,549

22,404

19,457

21,523

20,707

17,542

20,215

12,950

24,991

118,422

105,462

17,770

8,559

11,991

9,336

8,485

6,124

7,302

7,202

7,916

7,880

7,016

5,881

68,680

7,400

5,243

6,827

5,969

5,870

5,649

6,716

5,613

5,327

4,945

4,234

4,887

1999

2000

2001

2002

 Jan.

 Feb.

 Mar.

 Apr.

 May

 June

 July

 Aug.

 Sept.

 Oct.

 Nov.

 Dec.

2003

 Jan.

 Feb.

 Mar.

 Apr.

 May

 June

 July

 Aug.

 Sept.

 Oct.

 Nov.

 Dec.

八十八年

八十九年

九　十年

九十一年

　一　月

　二　月

　三　月

　四　月

　五　月

　六　月

　七　月

　八　月

　九　月

　十　月

　十一月

　十二月

九十二年

　一　月

　二　月

　三　月

　四　月

　五　月

　六　月

　七　月

　八　月

　九　月

　十　月

　十一月

　十二月

勞工保險局。

2.九十二年以後依就業保險法規定之失業給付統計。
1.九十一年十二月以前係依勞工保險條例及勞工保險失業給付實施辦法規定之失業給付統計。

表 6-12 臺閩地區就業保險失業給付情形

受        理       件        數       (件)
年　月　別

　　　 (件)
初次認定申請件數

　　　 (件)
再次認定申請件數

(Person-case)
  acceptance
   Cases of

               (Case)
application at the first time
    People of concluding

                (Case)
application at the second time
      People of concluding

Year and month

資料來源：

說       明：



39,471

105,227

485,851

611,646

68,990

50,008

75,024

63,469

64,672

47,760

51,200

34,440

43,322

37,020

35,819

39,922

325,340

29,108

29,012

32,115

29,781

24,382

24,704

30,930

24,172

25,365

27,374

21,439

26,958

28,130

81,209

370,992

508,386

53,703

40,843

64,445

53,998

55,323

41,633

43,658

28,398

35,087

29,838

28,633

32,827

260,803

24,090

23,975

25,606

23,781

19,635

19,463

23,894

18,802

20,036

22,190

17,419

21,912

11,341

24,018

114,859

103,260

15,287

9,165

10,579

9,471

9,349

6,127

7,542

6,042

8,235

7,182

7,186

7,095

64,537

5,018

5,037

6,509

6,000

4,747

5,241

7,036

5,370

5,329

5,184

4,020

5,046

516,371

1,664,519

7,825,440

10,204,120

1,139,993

838,025

1,248,584

1,063,426

1,085,821

805,456

856,192

576,884

719,508

614,603

595,372

660,256

5,458,734

491,467

487,790

537,723

501,273

410,914

414,801

516,761

400,842

422,934

458,321

360,740

455,168

Bureau of Labor Insurance.

2.Beginning January 2003, the figures in industry were reclassified according to the Employment Insurance Law.
1.Before January 2003,the figures in industry were reclassified according to the Labor Insurance Law and the Labor Insurance Act.

     in Taiwan-Fukien Area
Table 6-12 Unemployment Payment under Employment Insurance Law

核    付    件     數         ( 件)
  (千元)
核付金額

　　　 (件)
初次認定核付件數

　　　 (件)
再次認定核付件數

(NT$1000)
    paid
     and
 approved
  Amount

   (Person-case)
    for payment
Case of approval

         (Case)
    at  the first time
approval for payment
People of concluding

          (Case)
  at the second time
approval for payment
People of concluding

Source：

Note：


