表 6-12 臺閩地區就業保險失業給付情形

年月別	受 理 件	數(件)	开"577100 H->≠/L+Φ6
	Cases of	初次認定申請件數 (件)	再次認定申請件數 (件)
Year and month	acceptance (Person-case)	People of concluding application at the first time (Case)	People of concluding application at the second time (Case)
八十八年 1999	43,101	12,950	30,151
八十九年 2000	107,701	24,991	82,710
九 十年 2001	494,396	118,422	375,974
九十一年 2002	615,157	105,462	509,695
一 月 Jan.	75,852	17,770	58,082
二 月 Feb.	60,919	8,559	52,360
三 月 Mar.	73,647	11,991	61,656
四 月 Apr.	64,083	9,336	54,747
五. 月 May	59,319	8,485	50,834
六 月 June	47,341	6,124	41,217
七 月 July	47,356	7,302	40,054
八 月 Aug.	40,494	7,202	33,292
九 月 Sept.	37,398	7,916	29,482
十 月 Oct.	40,485	7,880	32,605
十一月 Nov.	35,112	7,016	28,096
十二月 Dec.	33,151	5,881	27,270
九十二年 2003	336,833	68,680	268,153
一 月 Jan.	38,653	7,400	31,253
二 月 Feb.	29,154	5,243	23,911
三 月 Mar.	34,075	6,827	27,248
四 月 Apr.	28,790	5,969	22,821
五 月 May	28,393	5,870	22,523
六 月 June	24,198	5,649	18,549
七 月 July	29,120	6,716	22,404
八 月 Aug.	25,070	5,613	19,457
九 月 Sept.	26,850	5,327	21,523
十 月 Oct.	25,652	4,945	20,707
十一月 Nov.	21,776	4,234	17,542
十二月 Dec.	25,102	4,887	20,215

資料來源: 勞工保險局。

說 明:1.九十一年十二月以前係依勞工保險條例及勞工保險失業給付實施辦法規定之失業給付統計。 2.九十二年以後依就業保險法規定之失業給付統計。

Table 6-12 Unemployment Payment under Employment Insurance Law in Taiwan-Fukien Area

核付件	核 付 件 數 (件)		
Case of approval for payment (Person-case)	初次認定核付件數 (件) People of concluding approval for payment at the first time (Case)	再次認定核付件數 (件) People of concluding approval for payment at the second time (Case)	核付金額 (千元) Amount approved and paid (NT\$1000)
39,471	11,341	28,130	516,371
105,227	24,018	81,209	1,664,519
485,851	114,859	370,992	7,825,440
611,646	103,260	508,386	10,204,120
68,990	15,287	53,703	1,139,993
50,008	9,165	40,843	838,025
75,024	10,579	64,445	1,248,584
63,469	9,471	53,998	1,063,426
64,672	9,349	55,323	1,085,821
47,760	6,127	41,633	805,456
51,200	7,542	43,658	856,192
34,440	6,042	28,398	576,884
43,322	8,235	35,087	719,508
37,020	7,182	29,838	614,603
35,819	7,186	28,633	595,372
39,922	7,095	32,827	660,256
325,340	64,537	260,803	5,458,734
29,108	5,018	24,090	491,467
29,012	5,037	23,975	487,790
32,115	6,509	25,606	537,723
29,781	6,000	23,781	501,273
24,382	4,747	19,635	410,914
24,704	5,241	19,463	414,801
30,930	7,036	23,894	516,761
24,172	5,370	18,802	400,842
25,365	5,329	20,036	422,934
27,374	5,184	22,190	458,321
21,439	4,020	17,419	360,740
26,958	5,046	21,912	455,168

Source: Bureau of Labor Insurance.

Note: 1.Before January 2003, the figures in industry were reclassified according to the Labor Insurance Law and the Labor Insurance Act. 2.Beginning January 2003, the figures in industry were reclassified according to the Employment Insurance Law.